Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Conductive Polymer Tantalum Solid Capacitors
R.Cap. code
Lot. No.R. Voltage code
Polarity marking(+)
S W1
H

(μA)
Part number
Min.
Packaging Q'ty
(pcs)
Refl ow
Temp
< 260°C
Refl ow
Temp
< 250°C
TQC
16
105 16.0 105 10 3.5 2.8 1.9
B2
 800 100 0.10  48.0 16TQC10M 2000
– 3
105 16.0 105 15 3.5 2.8 1.9 1000  90 0.10  72.0 16TQC15M 2000
105 16.0 105 22 3.5 2.8 1.9 1000  90 0.10  35.2 16TQC22MYFB 2000
105 16.0 105 33 3.5 2.8 1.9 1000  90 0.10 158.4 16TQC33MYFB 2000
20
105 20.0 105 8.2 3.5 2.8 1.9  800 100 0.10  49.2 20TQC8R2M 2000
105 20.0 105 22 3.5 2.8 1.9 1100  90 0.10 132.0 20TQC22MYFB 2000
25
105 25.0 105 5.6 3.5 2.8 1.9  800 100 0.10  42.0 25TQC5R6M 2000
105 25.0 105 15 3.5 2.8 1.9  900 100 0.10 112.5 25TQC15MYFB 2000
35 105 35.0 105 3.9 3.5 2.8 1.9  500 400 0.10  40.9 35TQC3R9MYF 2000
✽1 Ripple current (100 kHz/ +105 °C ), ✽2 ESR (100 kHz/+20 °C)  ✽3 tan d (120 Hz/+20 °C)  ✽4 After 5 minutes
◆ Please refer to each page in this catarog for “Reflow conditions” and “Taping specifications”.
Unit : mm
Marking Dimensions (not to scale)

Min.
Packaging Q'ty
(pcs)
Refl ow
Temp
< 260°C
Refl ow
Temp
< 250°C
TQC
16
105 16.0 105
 33
7.3 4.3 1.15 D12 1800  40 0.10  52.8 16TQC33MYFS 4500
– 3
105 16.0 105 7.3 4.3 1.9 D2 1400  70 0.10  52.8 16TQC33MYFD 3000
105 16.0 105
 47
7.3 4.3 1.4 D15 1500  55 0.10  75.2 16TQC47MYFT 3000
105 16.0 105 7.3 4.3 1.9
D2
1800  40 0.10  75.2 16TQC47MW 3000
105 16.0 105 7.3 4.3 1.9 1450  55 0.10  75.2 16TQC47MYFD 3000
105 16.0 105  68 7.3 4.3 1.9 1500  50 0.10 108.8 16TQC68MYF 3000
105 16.0 105 100 7.3 4.3 1.9 1800  50 0.10 160.0 16TQC100MYF 3000
105 16.0 105 150 7.3 4.3 2.8 D3L 1800  50 0.10 240.0 16TQC150MYF 2500
105 16.0 105 150 7.3 4.3 1.9
D2
1500  70 0.15 240.0 1CTQC15173F1 3000
20
105 20.0 105  33 7.3 4.3 1.9 1400  60 0.10  66.0 20TQC33MYFD 3000
105 20.0 105
 47
7.3 4.3 1.9 1450  55 0.10  94.0 20TQC47MYF 3000
105 20.0 105 7.3 4.3 1.4 D15 1500  55 0.10  94.0 20TQC47MYFT 3000
105 20.0 105
100
7.3 4.3 1.9 D2 1250 100 0.15 200.0 20TQC100MD2  3000
105 20.0 105 7.3 4.3 2.8 D3L 1700  55 0.10 200.0 20TQC100MYF 2500
25
105 25.0 105
 15
7.3 4.3 1.9
D2
1500  45 0.10  38.0 25TQC15MV 3000
105 25.0 105 7.3 4.3 1.9 1000  90 0.10  38.0 25TQC15MYFD 3000
105 25.0 105
 22
7.3 4.3 1.9 1500  45 0.10  55.0 25TQC22MV 3000
105 25.0 105 7.3 4.3 1.9 1400  60 0.10  55.0 25TQC22MYFD 3000
105 25.0 105 7.3 4.3 1.4 D15 1400  70 0.10  55.0 25TQC22MYFT 3000
105 25.0 105  33 7.3 4.3 1.9 D2 1400  60 0.10  82.5 25TQC33MYF 3000
105 25.0 105  68 7.3 4.3 2.8 D3L 1400  70 0.10 170.0 25TQC68MYF 2500
35
105 35.0 105
 10
7.3 4.3 1.9
D2
1000 120 0.10  35.0 35TQC10M 3000
105 35.0 105 7.3 4.3 1.9 1000 120 0.10  35.0 35TQC10MYF 3000
105 35.0 105  15 7.3 4.3 1.9  900 150 0.10  52.5 35TQC15MYF 3000
✽1 Ripple current (100 kHz/ +105 °C ), ✽2 ESR (100 kHz/+20 °C)  ✽3 tan d (120 Hz/+20 °C)  ✽4 After 5 minutes
◆ Please refer to each page in this catarog for “Reflow conditions” and “Taping specifications”.
Unit : mm
✽ Externals of fi gure are the reference.